

25 July 2025

## Possible mandatory general offer

## Disclosure of dealings in the shares of Jinke Smart Services Group Co., Ltd.

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers:

Party	Date	Purchase / Sale	Number of shares	Price per share	Resultant balance	Percentage of class
					(including those of any	(including those of any
					person with whom there is	person with whom there is
					an agreement or	an agreement or
					understanding)	understanding)
Yunnan International	24 July 2025	Sale	13,000	\$6.9300	5,986,100	1.0025%
Trust Co., Ltd.		Sale	11,200	\$6.9400	5,974,900	1.0007%
		Sale	15,000	\$6.8900	5,959,900	0.9982%
		Sale	15,000	\$6.9100	5,944,900	0.9956%
		Sale	11,200	\$6.9200	5,933,700	0.9938%
		Sale	16,500	\$6.9000	5,917,200	0.9910%
		Sale	16,500	\$6.9500	5,900,700	0.9882%
		Sale	13,000	\$6.9600	5,887,700	0.9861%
		Sale	13,000	\$6.9300	5,874,700	0.9839%
		Sale	13,000	\$6.9600	5,861,700	0.9817%





	Sale	15,200	\$6.9700	5,846,500	0.9792%
	Sale	16,500	\$6.9800	5,830,000	0.9764%
	Sale	12,300	\$6.9900	5,817,700	0.9743%
	Sale	12,300	\$6.9500	5,805,400	0.9723%
	Sale	12,300	\$6.9500	5,793,100	0.9702%
	Sale	17,500	\$6.9600	5,775,600	0.9673%
	Sale	16,300	\$6.9500	5,759,300	0.9646%
	Sale	10,200	\$6.9500	5,749,100	0.9629%
	Sale	32,500	\$6.9600	5,716,600	0.9574%
	Sale	25,100	\$6.9500	5,691,500	0.9532%
	Sale	10,100	\$6.9400	5,681,400	0.9515%
	Sale	21,000	\$6.9600	5,660,400	0.9480%
	Sale	18,000	\$6.9700	5,642,400	0.9450%
	Sale	1,000	\$7.0500	5,641,400	0.9448%
	Sale	13,100	\$7.0500	5,628,300	0.9426%
	Sale	13,100	\$7.0500	5,615,200	0.9404%
	Sale	4,000	\$6.9700	5,611,200	0.9398%
	Sale	4,000	\$6.9800	5,607,200	0.9391%
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•			

End

Note:



Yunnan International Trust Co., Ltd. is a Class (1) associate connected with the Offeree company by virtue of class (3) of the definition of acting in concert. Dealings were made for its own account.

Yunnan International Trust Co., Ltd. is ultimately owned by Yunnan Provincial State owned Financial Capital Holding Group Co., Ltd.